FORM PTO-1584		 R
1-31-92		•

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10146	66240 ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
ALLIDO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: AWI ACQUISITION COMPANY		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 13207 BRADLITY AVE		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: <u>SYLIVIAR</u> State: <u>C.9.</u> ZIP: <u>91342</u>		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City. JY A 1774 N States. CH. 217. 1139 L		
Other	O Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes	Association      General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
	Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Other	designation is attached:		
Execution Date: 8/22/00	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
75/648743			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: MATTHEW P. LYNCH			
Internal Address: SUITE 225	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28720 ROADSIDE DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>A 60 URA HILLS State: (A. ZIP: 91301</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
99/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000284 75648743 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 BP			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK Z

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Allied International, Inc., of 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342, has intended to use the mark PIVOTOOL in interstate commerce and has filed a Trademark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 1999, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/648743, but has not yet filed an Allegation of Use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, AWI Acquisition Company, a California corporation, of 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by U.S.C. §1060,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Allied International, Inc. does hereby assign to AWI Acquisition Company the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by U.S.C. §1060.

Signed at Sylmar, State of California, this 22 day of August, 2000.

Timothy Florian

President and Officer

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Witness

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002144 FRAME: 0718